Date: 05/03/2022

## NOTICE - 3 - Revision in Pre-bid responses and clarifications dated 04/03/2022

Bidders are requested to read the revised clarifications provided vide Notice-2 - Pre-bid responses and clarifications, dated 04/03/2022, Page No. 3 of 90, S.No. 18 as below:

## **EXISTING**

S.No.	RFP Page No	Para No	Description	Query Details	Bank's Response
18	34	11	The bidder shall be the OEM/ Certified or authorized agent/ reseller/ partner of the proposed solution. The proposed solution quoted in this RFP should have been implemented by the bidder and is operational for not less than minimum 1 year as on the date of RFP.	The bidder shall be the OEM / Certified or authorized agent / reseller/ partner of the proposed solution. The	The relationship between the OEM and System Integrator(SI) should not be created exclusively for participating in this RFP. This clause is to confirm the prior expertise of the SI in handling the proposed platform. Hence as per RFP.

## **REVISED**

S.No.	RFP Page No	Para No	Description	Query Details	Bank's Response
18	34	12	The bidder shall be the OEM/ Certified or authorized agent/ reseller/ partner of the proposed solution. The proposed solution quoted in this RFP should have been implemented by the bidder and is operational for not less than minimum 1 year as on the date of RFP.	Bidder requests Bank to modify the clause as below:  The bidder shall be the OEM / Certified or authorized agent / reseller/ partner of the proposed solution. The proposed or any other internet banking or mobile banking solution quoted in this RFP should have been implemented by the bidder and is operational for not less than minimum 1 year as on the date of RFP.	Amendment Corrigendum,

## **Assistant General Manager (TMO)/ Digitization Cell**